### HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Bill No. 698 by Representative Freeman

#### 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 2, delete "R.S. 39:1604.4," and insert in lieu thereof "R.S. 39:1604.4(C) and
(D) and to enact R.S. 39:1604.4(E) through (I),"

#### 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 2, line 13, after "Section." insert "The membership of this council shall be 6 determined by the secretary of the Louisiana Department of Health."

#### 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- 8 On page 2, delete lines 23 through 29 and on page 3 delete lines 1 through 18 and insert in
  9 lieu thereof:
- "Section 2. R.S. 39:1604.4(C) and (D) are hereby amended and reenacted and R.S.
  39:1604.4(E) through (I) are hereby enacted to read as follows:

# \$1604.4. Preference for goods manufactured, or services performed by individuals with disabilities through supported employment providers; definitions; coordinating council \* \* \* \*"

- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 3, at the end of line 21, delete the comma "," and at the beginning of line 22 delete "board, commission, department, or other instrumentality of the state"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 20 On page 4, line 1, after "been met" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and delete
- 21 line 2 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof a colon ":"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 5, at the end of line 16, delete "previously inconsistent." and insert in lieu thereof
  "assessed and found to be deficient."
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>

26 On page 5, delete lines 24 through 26 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof:

- "(6) Any good or service procured in accordance with small purchase procedures
   prescribed by executive order of the governor pursuant to R.S. 39:1596 from a small
   entrepreneurship certified pursuant to the Hudson Initiative, R.S. 39:2001 et seq, or
   a veteran-owned small entrepreneurship certified pursuant to the Veteran Initiative
   for Veteran and Service-Connected Disabled Veteran-Owned Small
   Entrepreneurships, R.S. 39:2171 et seq, "
- 33 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 34 On page 6, line 5, after "procurement officer" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety
- and delete line 6 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof "determines in"

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 9

2 On page 6, line 9, after "Department of Health" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety